Type Z &Ex pzc purge and
pressurization system
7500-01-AA-STD-UNV-PNO
< Global third-party approvals for Class I, II, Div. 2 and Zone 2/22
< Must be used in conjunction with an EPV-7500-* vent
< Low cost, compact design, easy to use
< Universal power: AC or DC
< Touch screen display with LEDs for easy visual indication

Attestation of Conformity and instructions have to be observed where applicable. For
information see www.pepperl-fuchs.com.
Structure of the type code
7500 - (1) - (2) - (3) - UNV - (4)
7500 Device Type
7500 7500 Series Purge System
(1) Model Options
01 Maximum sensor pressure of 5" H2O
02 Maximum sensor pressure of 10" H2O
03 Maximum sensor pressure of 10" H2O, low minimum pressure
XX Any other 2-character alphanumeric combination to identify other customer options
(2) Housing Material
SS 304 or 316 Stainless steel
AA Aluminum
(3) Mounting Configuration
STD Standard housing type
XXX Any other 3-character alphanumeric combination to identify other mounting options within the certification aspects such
as the entry hub, pressure port fittings, etc.
UNV Voltage Requirement
UNV Universal (20–30 V DC or 90–250 V AC)
(4) Wiring Entrance for Power Connection
PNO No fittings or cable glands
XXX Any other 3-character alphanumeric combination to identify fittings installed in threaded wire entry holes
7500-01-AA-STD-UNV-PNO
Re
le
as
e
da
te
: 2
02
3-
01
-0
9
D
at
e
of
 is
su
e:
 2
02
3-
01
-0
9
Fi
le
na
m
e:
 7
01
45
76
2_
en
g.
pd
f
4Germany: +49 621 776 2222Pepperl+Fuchs Group
Refer to "General Notes Relating to Pepperl+Fuchs Product Information".
USA: +1 330 486 0002 Singapore: +65 6779 9091
www.pepperl-fuchs.com pa-info@us.pepperl-fuchs.com pa-info@sg.pepperl-fuchs.compa-info@de.pepperl-fuchs.com